(Rev. 6-93)	RECC	07-05	1-2002	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	•				T atom and	Trasomani Omos	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	▼				▼		
To the Honorable Commissi			45314	ied original	documents or copy	thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies	DEFICE OF THE	it is all	2. Name and	address of red	ceiving party(ies)		
Genesis Worldwide Inc. 2600 Kettering Tower Dayton, OH 45423			Name: New Monarch Machine Tool, Inc. Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership			Street Address: 100 E. Washington St.  City: Syracuse State: NY ZIP: 13202				
XX Corporation-State Ohio  Other		07/01/00	,				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(		es 🖸 No	☐ Individua ☐ Associat	al(s) citizensh tion	ip		
3. Nature of conveyance:			☐ General	Partnership_			
XXI Assignment	□ Me	rner	Corpora	tion-State_	New York		
Assignment     Security Agreement		ange of Name	☐ Other_				
☐ Other			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No				
Execution Date: February 11, 2000			(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No				
4. Application number(s) or pat	tent number(s):						
A. Trademark Application N	No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
				28,050			
				28,051 36,680			
	<b>A</b> .c	Iditional numbers at	i tached?. □ Yes 🛣 N	•			
			<u> </u>		ions and		
5. Name and address of party concerning document should		oondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Warren D. We	olfson, Es	q.			0.0		
Internal Address: Altman & Wolfson, LLP			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>90</u> X <b>数</b> Enclosed				
Street Address: 100 E. Washington St.			Deposit account number:				
	NIX	13202					
City: Syracuse S	State:NI			icate copy of this	s page if paying by dep	osit account)	
07/03/2002 TDIAZ1 00000043 132805	0	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE				
M CD.481	40-00 OP						
To the best of my knowledge	50.00 DP	s foregaing info	mation is true and	i correct and a	any attached copy	is a true copy of	
To the best of my knowledg the original document.	ge and belief, the				06/2	4/02	
Warren D. Wolfsc	on	Manu	Signature	Lon	00/2	Date	
Name of Person Signir			Signature /	ments, and docu	ument: 4		
	Total numb	per of pages including	ng cover sheet, attach	ant informatio	nto:		
	Maildocuments	to be recorded wit	th required cover sh	eet moonte	11.00		

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE MONARCH MACHINE TOOL COMPANY, (n/k/a GENESIS WORLDWIDE INC.) a corporation of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at 2600 Kettering Tower, Dayton, Ohio, 45423 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), owns and has adopted and used the trademarks listed in attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, NEW MONARCH MACHINE TOOL, INC., a corporation of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at 100 East Washington Street, Suite 206, Syracuse, New York 13202 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest to said trademarks, the registrations thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and the registrations thereof, as listed in Exhibit A, together with all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said trademarks effective as of the 11<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2000.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002538 FRAME: 0249

	THE MONARCH MACHINE TOOL COMPANY set its hand and seal as of this _// day of
•	THE MONARCH MACHINE TOOL COMPANY (N/K/A GENESIS WORLDWIDE INC.)
	By Richard R. Clemens President & CEO
State of Ohio )  State of Ohio )  Ss:  County of Montgomery )	
	for the above county and state, personally appeared ally known, and acknowledged the execution of the his free act and deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

JENNIFER N. ELLEMAN, Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O. R. C.

120888.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002538 FRAME: 0250

## **EXHIBIT A**

Serial No. or Registration Number	Country	Issue or File Date	<b>Mark</b> LION HEAD	
1,328,050	USA	04/02/85		
1,328,051	USA	04/02/85	MONARCH	
886,680	USA	02/24/70	MONARCH	
107917	CANADA	09/06/57	MONARCH	

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/01/2002 REEL: 002538 FRAME: 0251